## 507848321 04/11/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7895457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY	04/06/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHELDON HANSEN
Street Address:	11865 MUSK DEER LN.
Internal Address:	UNIT 6-103
City:	HERRIMAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84096

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9297208

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018635970
Email: ericg@uvu.edu
Correspondent Name: ERIC GARDANIER

Address Line 1: 800 W UNIVERSITY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: MS 308

Address Line 4: OREM, UTAH 84058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDR-027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC GARDANIER

SIGNATURE: /Eric Gardanier/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Page#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063291 FRAME: 0534

507848321

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Utah Valley University, having a place of business at 800 West University Parkway, Orem, Utah 84058 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 9,297,208 entitled BALL AND SOCKET ROLLER REAMER AND KEYSEAT WIPER and U.S. Patent No. 9,334,698 entitled DRILL ROD SHOCK TOOL (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Sheldon Hansen, an individual residing in Herriman, Utah ("Assignee"), desires to secure Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:

TIPE A TEXTA E E ESSE EDATES PER ESSE EN CONTRACTOR DE

RECORDED: 04/11/2023

The entire right, title, and interest in the invention in the above-identified Patents and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the international convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner for Patents and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not limitation, the following:

Execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

CHEET IN CARL SEA MICHIAI

UIAH VALLEI UNIVERSIII	SHELDUN HANSEN
Clark Collings Clark Collings (Apr 6, 2023 08:29 MDT)	Sheldon Hanson
Name: Clark Collings	Date: 4-5-2023
Title: General Counsel	
Date: 04/06/2023	

PATENT REEL: 063291 FRAME: 0535